



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 22 September 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 26 paragraph 1 of Law no. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and Article 9 paragraph 1.4 of Law no. 05 / L-034 on Amending and Supplementing Law no. 03 / L-225 on the State Prosecutor, in the meeting held on September 22, 2021, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. Proposal for release from duty of the State Prosecutor for Mr. Ibrahim Berisha, due to reaching retirement age.
- II. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Reasoning

On October 20, 2021 Mr. Ibrahim Berisha, prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina, reaches retirement age.

The Kosovo Prosecutorial Council proposes to the President of the Republic of Kosovo, in the framework of the constitutional competencies provided in Article 84 paragraph 18, of the Constitution, to release Mr. Ibrahim Berisha from the position of State Prosecutor.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Mr. Ibrahim Berisha;
- Office of the President of Kosovo;
- Secretariat and PPRU;
- KPC Archive.